BULLETIN 100A
MAY 2017
APCO CRF-100A RUBBER FLAPPER
SWING CHECK VALVES
Design & Construction
APCO CRF-100A Rubber Flapper Swing Check
Valves are uniquely simple in design but durable for

Ordering
To order, simply complete the valve order code from information shown.
An ordering example is shown for your reference.
Valve Style
Give valve style code as follows:
CRF = Rubber Flapper Swing Check Valves
Body Style
Give body style code as follows:
100A =  Rubber Flapper
Body Material
Give body material code as follows:
DI = Ductile Iron
Options
Give options code as follows:
SB16 = 316 Stainless Steel Bolting
Flapper Material
Give flapper material code as follows:
NBR = Acrylonitrile-Butadiene
EPDM =  Terpolymer of Ethylene Propylene & A Diene
Valve Size
Give valve size code as follows:
 2  = 2"  (50mm) 10  =    10"  (250mm)
 2.5 = 2.5"  (65mm)   12  =    12"  (300mm)
 3 = 3" (80mm) 14 = 14" (350mm)
 4  = 4" (100mm) 16 = 16" (400mm)
   5  =    5"  (125mm) 18 = 18"  (450mm)
 6 = 6" (150mm) 20 = 20"  (500mm)
   8  =  8"  (200mm) 24 = 24" (600mm)
End Connection
Give end connection code as follows:
 F1 = Flanged ASME 125/150
Ordering Example
CRF,10,100A,F1,DI,NBR*
DeZURIK, Inc. reserves the right to incorporate our latest design and material changes without notice or obligation.
Design features, materials of construction and dimensional data, as described in this bulletin, are provided for your information only
and should not be relied upon unless confirmed in writing by DeZURIK, Inc. Certified drawings are available upon request.
Printed in the U.S.A.
250 Riverside Ave. N. Sartell, Minnesota 56377 • Phone: 320-259-2000 • Fax: 320-259-2227
For information about our worldwide locations, approvals, certifications and local representative:
Web Site: www.dezurik.com   E-Mail: info@dezurik.com
Sales and Service
Dimensions
A
C
G
D
Ø F
ØE
ØOF HOLES
QTY HOLES
Valve
Size
A C D E F G
No. of
Flange
Bolts
Bolt
Hole
Size
2"
50mm
8.00
203
0.63
16
5.12
130
4.75
121
6.00
152
3.39
86 4 0.75